

Item no 5.2

QUESTION NO 2

By Councillor Lang for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 26 October 2017

Question (1) Why does the Council's Active Travel Plan, as refreshed in 2016, make no mention of Kirkliston or, other than a reference to the completed cycle route NCN 1 cycle route, Queensferry?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Why do the seven maps contained within the Active Travel Plan specifically exclude Kirkliston and Queensferry?

Answer (2)

Question (3) When will be Active Travel Plan next be refreshed?

Answer (3)

Question (4) What Active Travel projects are anticipated to be taken forward in Queensferry and Kirkliston, particularly in light of the Local Development Plan?

Answer (4)